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Recommendations

	ID
	Open Date
	Section
	Description
	Status

	Document:
	OMA-ERELD-OBKG-V1_0-20041110-D

	
	2004.11.29
	2.1 and 5
	I would think we would want fully qualified references in the ERELD (with date and such) for the files that comprise the ERP to be very precise as to the version of the files involved.  My personal preference would be to enumerate the files in the ERP in section 5 separate from the reference section where I would still have things like IOPPROC (but the ERELD structure is not under review here).  The zip also includes RD and RDRR yet these are not mentioned in 2.1 or 5.
	Noted. No changes done.

	
	2004.11.29
	8, 9 and 10
	Shouldn’t these tables have links to the roots of the SCRs in the specs themselves?
	Unclear. No change made.

	
	2004.11.30
	2.1
	Why is the ETR for the enabler release normatively referenced? Should this not rather be an informative reference?
	Done (ETR moved to section of informative references)

	
	2004.11.30
	5
	The ETR is not part of the release
	Done (ETR removed from the list of specifications of the package)

	
	2004.11.30
	6.1, 6.2
	Text “This section is informative.” Is missing at start of these sections.
	Done (sentence added at beginning of section 6)

	
	2004.11.30
	8, 9, 10
	Missing references to SCR tables in the specifications that are included in the enabler release (the Requirement column of the table is empty).
	Done. Requirement column filled with references to specs.

	
	2004.11.30
	10
	There is no explanation of what the abbreviation “ICC” stands for.
	ICC added in section 3.3 (abbreviations)

	
	2004.11.30
	8, 9, 10
	Terms used in WIM specification not reused in SCR tables (Mobile Entity) and WIM. Not clear what the mapping between these are (consistency between documents is encourged).
	Done. Some names of functions changed.

	
	2004.12.02
	general
	The RDRR shouldn't be in the package
	OK

	
	2004.12.02
	general
	The candidate version of the RD should in the package
	OK

	
	2004.12.02
	general
	The list of specs in section 5 of the ERELD should include the RD
	OK

	Document:
	OMA-WAP-ECMACR-V1_1-20040820-D

	
	2004.11.29
	2.1
	In general, OMA refs should be in the name form “OMA-<affiliate>-<funcarea>” and include the version, only if specific version required, and should not list state (e.g. -C) unless fully approved version to be cited to avoid needing to keep updating docs as they progress in state.
	Fixed

	
	2004.11.29
	2.1
	Reference [IOPPROC] declared – but not used.  In general, there should be use of reference in the SCR appendix where [WAPCREQ] is located.
	Done

	
	2004.11.29
	2.1
	Uses of references [ESMP] and [ECMA262] do not appear to be used normatively making them appear to be informative.  May want to move to 2.2
	Done

	
	2004.11.29
	2.1
	[RFC1521] refers to an RFC which appears to have been obsoleted (set of RFCs 2045-2049)
	Fixed.  Now references RFC2045

	
	2004.11.29
	2.1
	[RFC1738] is Updated by RFC1808, RFC2368 and RFC2396 –confirm that these do not affect the referenced material
	No update required.  1738 defines a URL.  1808 defines a relative URL and 2368 defines a mailto: URL

	
	2004.11.29
	2.1
	[RFC2253] has been updated by RFC 3377 – does this impact any of the reference material?
	No update required. RFC2253 defines how to create a UTF8 representation of a distinguished name.  3377 is the full LDAP spec.

	
	2004.11.29
	2.1
	[RFC2630] appears to be obsoleted by RFCs 3369 (further obsoleted by 3852)and 3370
	Reference updated to 3852

	
	2004.11.29
	2.1
	[RFC3546] is declared -but not used.   I do note that reference [TLS-EXT] is used and not declared.  These may be related – probably need to get things aligned.
	Fixed

	
	2004.11.29
	2.1
	The WAPWIM reference description lists version as 1.1 and lists a doc with V1_2.  
	Fixed

	
	2004.11.29
	2.2
	[RFC2068] has been obsoleted by RFC2616 which has been subsequently updated by RFC2817 but since I can find no use of either – it should probably be dropped from list.
	Removed from the reference list

	
	2004.11.29
	2.2
	Reference [XML] is declared but not used.
	Removed from the reference list

	
	2004.11.29
	3.2
	The term ‘Origin Server’ appears to be used only in the definition of content.  Does this need to be ‘defined’ or could definition of content incorporate the concept directly?
	Does not seem to be a problem

	
	2004.11.29
	3.2
	There exists both ‘ECMAScript-MP’ definition and reference [ESMP] for ECMAScript Mobile Profile.  Are these uses interchangeable?  If so – could it be just the reference?
	ECMAScript-MP has been replaced by ESMP

	
	2004.11.29
	3.2
	The term ‘Resource’ is defined but there appears to be only one use of it in the document (sec 5.1.2.1.6.1) outside of uses in definitions of other terms (Origin Server and User Agent).  Is this needed?
	We believe it is needed since the term “resource” in this context refers to the certificate itself. 

	
	2004.11.29
	3.2
	The term ‘WML’ doesn’t appear to be used on its own – only in term WMLScript – This may be a better term to define.
	“WMLScript” was added

	
	2004.11.29
	3.2
	It would seem appropriate to define such terms as “key pair(s)” and “key slot”.
	Done. 

	
	2004.11.29
	3.3
	The term WMLS is listed as an abbreviation, yet the words are “Wireless Markup Scripting Language”.  Also note that WMLS is not used in this form.
	Removed

	
	2004.11.29
	3.3
	Term “WWW” does not appear to be used except in URLs and this probably does not warrant it being in list.
	Removed

	
	2004.11.29
	5.1.2.1.5
	Reference [WAPCERT] is not declared but used in this section
	Replaced by [CertProf]

	
	2004.11.29
	5.1.2.1.5
	re SignerInfos.signatureAlgorithm: What is case where client uses ECDSA but it is not supported by server?
	The server may indicate this, and any error information in its response in the form of XHTML to the submitted ECMAScript. Added foot note to clarify this.   

	
	2004.11.29
	5.1.2.1.6.2
	There is text implying a need to be handled by WAP/OMA Naming Authority.  Has this been resolved and does this need definition here?
	Confirmed with OMNA.

	
	2004.11.29
	5.1.2.1.6.4
	Want to confirm that the language semantic is fully described in [ASN1} as reference not available as I write this (at 35000 feet).  For example, is the structure of “SEQUENCE OF URL” unambiguous relative to enumeration, order and packing?
	”SEQUENCE OF” defines an ordered collection of variables of the same type

	
	2004.11.29
	5.1.2.1.6.4
	There is textual use of X.509v3 without reference.  The RFC2585 reference indicates X.509 in title – is this a v3?  Need to make sure the X.509 and X.509v3 items are consistent – in fact and in referential use.
	Added Reference to X.509 specification.  Added definition of X.509 and X.509v3 to the definition list.   

	
	2004.11.29
	5.1.2.1.6.4
	There is language about supporting servers receiving a certificate URL attempting to retrieve it/them – what are the error cases for: 1) not supporting the attribute; and 2) failing to retrieve the certificate?
	For both cases, validation of the signature will fail *unless* the server has access to the certificates required to validate the signature via other means.  

If signature validation is not possible, then the server may indicate this in its response (via XHTML) to the submitted ECMAScript. 

	
	2004.11.29
	5.1.2.1.7
	second paragraph – there is a “should” – should this be a “SHOULD”?  In addition, it is not clear to me how this implies the items covered in second sentence.  Should this be somewhat more normative?
	Changed to SHOULD



	
	2004.11.29
	5.1.2.2.1
	second paragraph – there is text “in this CR”.  Is CR an artifact from Change Request or an undefined abbreviation?  Same issue with fifth paragraph.
	“CR” changed to “specification”

	
	2004.11.29
	5.1.2.2.1
	Terms “HMAC” and “ME” used without definition.
	Should be added to the abbreviation list

	
	2004.11.29
	5.1.2.2.2
5.1.2.3.4.1
	There are various items that appear malformed or under-defined.  For example – “PKCS#15 PrKDF”,

“PKCS#11”, “PKCS#15 PuKDF”, “PKCS#10” and “PKCS#1”.  These appear like references but may refer to data types in the similarly named references.
	PKCS1, 11, 15 are in the reference list. PuKDF, PrKDF added to the abbreviation list

	
	2004.11.29
	5.1.2.2.2
5.1.2.3.2
	at end of argument list (after “other=String”) there is RFU – is this an editor’s note of some sort?
	This is a real parameter value to allow future extensions. It is set to empty string. Clarified in added text.

	
	2004.11.29
	5.1.2.2.2
	Entry “Return Value Type” indicates it is based on WTLS spec but there is no reference.  I also find uses like (WTLS/TLS) but these are not as actual references so there may be some ambiguity.
	Indicated as a clear reference to WTLS (corrected)

The “WTLS/TLS)” indication was removed.

	
	2004.11.29
	5.1.2.2.3
	Term APDU needs to be defined
	Added to the abbreviation list 

	
	2004.11.29
	5.1.2.2.3.1
	Per the footnote this whole string may be optionally empty.  In that case is the result nil or is the parameter optional absent?
	The text says that it is an “empty string” (in 5.1.2.2.2.

	
	2004.11.29
	5.1.2.2.3.1
	References/definitions should be used for “3DES”, “CBC”, [NIST SP 800-38A 2001 ED], “M2”, [ISO 9797], “TLV” and “AODF” (I may have missed some).
	References added. TLV and AODF were added to the abbreviations section.

	
	2004.11.29
	5.1.2.3.1
	Need reference for Base64
	Added

	
	2004.11.29
	5.1.2.3.3.1
	There is use of a reference [2] – no clue what this should link.
	Is a reference to pkcs10. Was added to the reference list. (Corrected)

	
	2004.11.29
	5.1.2.3.3.2
	There are uses of references [2], [3] and [6]– no clue what these should link.
	[3] is CMS. Already in  the reference list as RFC 3852. [6] is the current document… (removed)

	
	2004.11.29
	A.1 / B.2
	SCR items ECMACR-*-05* pointing to section 2.3 do not appear to have relevant normative text to associating.
	Corrected

	
	2004.11.29
	A.1 / B.2
	SCR items ECMACR-*-07* do not have needed section numbers.
	Corrected

	
	2004.11.30
	All
	Usage of an old version of the template for specifications
	Done

	
	2004.11.30
	2.1
	Several references to OMA specifications with the suffix “-C” (for Candidate), the “-C” should be removed.
	Corrected

	
	2004.11.30
	A1, B2
	The SCR table does not form a dependency tree, but is rather a listing of requirements and whether these are mandatory or optional. This seems to imply that everything marked as mandatory need to be implemented and the optional requirements can be implemented in any possible combination with the other requirements. Is this how the table shall be read?
	Some parameters are optional for the user to user, but all must be supported by the function implementation on the client.

	
	2004.11.30
	A1, B2
	Empty rows in tables to be removed.
	Done

	
	2004.11.30
	B2
	Seems to be incorrectly named, should be renamed to A2
	Corrected

	Document:
	OMA-WAP-WPKI-V1_0-20041020-D

	
	2004.11.29
	1
	I think the text should be reflective of OMA and not WAP Forum.  This includes references to such items as WAPARCH that are no longer relevant.  I have no problem with discussion of history but should not be predicating work on non-existent entity.  This write up should probably be made current.
	No action at the moment.  We be addressed in a future version of the spec.

	
	2004.11.29
	1
	Is X9.68 still in draft?  Does it need to be referenced?
	Removed

	
	2004.11.29
	2.1
	[HASH], [FIPS 180-1] are declared and do not appear to be used.
	Removed

	
	2004.11.29
	2.1
	[RFC1113] and [WSP] are declared but usage does not appear use the correct notation.  btw – RFC1113 has been obsoleted by RFC1421
	Fixed

	
	2004.11.29
	2.1
	[RFC1521] has been obsoleted by RFC series 2045-2049 – should determine where the linkage needs to be.
	Fixed

	
	2004.11.29
	2.1
	[RFC2314] has been obsoleted by RFC 2986
	Fixed

	
	2004.11.29
	2.1
	[RFC2459] has been obsoleted by RFC 3280
	Updated (will bump version to 1.1 to ensure backwards compatability)  See Editorial comment #3 below.

	
	2004.11.29
	2.1
	There should be some form of reference for PKIX as it seems to be used a lot without brackets..
	Fixed

	
	2004.11.29
	2.1
	[WMLScript] appears to be an informative reference.  There are some uses which list “[WMLScript] signText” and these probably should be referencing [WMLScriptCrypto] instead.
	Fixed

	
	2004.11.29
	2.2
	[RFC2527] obsoleted by RFC 3647
	Fixed, moved to informative section

	
	2004.11.29
	2.2
	References [ISO9594-8], [MExE99], [RFC1321], [RFC2527], [RFC2797], [WCMP] and [ESMP] do not appear to be used.
	Fixed

	
	2004.11.29
	3.3
	Should list abbreviation ICC
	Done

	
	2004.11.29
	5
	Paragraph following bullet list starting with “Future versions”.  This doc should define what it is defining and not present conjecture as what lies in the future.  No issue with what isn’t supported in this version or any claims in this regard.  The note later in section should also be dropped.
	Removed

	
	2004.11.29
	6.1.3
	Fourth paragraph following the table - there is a SHOULD NOT in an example relating the use of SMS for delivery of hash code.  This should probably be in lower case per the mention, in following paragraph, that the rules are out-of-scope.
	Done

	
	2004.11.29
	6.1.5
	ref to section 7.1.4 is invalid
	Fixed

	
	2004.11.29
	6.3.1
	Last paragraph - There is reference to WAE used for transport but no specifics (which would probably be needed) – I thought WSP provided application level transport mechanisms.
	Fixed

	
	2004.11.29
	6.3.1.5
	2nd paragraph – references to sections 7.3.1 and 7.3.2 but these are the SCRs.  Should use cross-refs.
	Fixed

	
	2004.11.29
	6.3.6
	In table – cert_info:url description includes mention of section 7.4 which is SCR stuff
	Fixed

	
	2004.11.29
	7
	There are SCR tables which link to WSP, a WAP spec (not redone in OMA), but this seems to be in conflict with approach taken in ECMACR doc.
	No Action

	
	2004.11.30
	All
	Usage of an old version of the template for specifications
	Fixed...until the template changes again!

	Document:
	OMA-WIM-V1_2-20040820-D

	
	2004.11.29
	general
	Incorrect template – results in several problems: footer on page 1 not in footer; wrong font in template info as if pasted in; doc history on page 2 a remnant of old template; styles wrong (e.g. Normal should have spacing attributes, Heading 1 has a heavy line before…)
	Version dated 20050202 now on template OMA-Template-SpecWAP-20050101-I.doc

	
	2004.11.29
	2.1
	Various PKCS references go to RSA labs – in other docs they refer to the RFC subsequently created.
	Changed references of PKCS#1 and PKCS#7 to related RFCs.

No RFC exists for PKCS#15.

	
	2004.11.29
	9.1
	Reference [ISO7816] used but not in reference table (there is a set of subs, but not one marked this way).
	Changed reference to [ISO7816-4] in chapter 9.1 that was referring to [ISO7816].

	
	2004.11.30
	All
	Usage of an old version of the template for specifications
	Same as ds-75


Editorial Comments

	Document Rev
	Section
	Description
	Status

	general
	n/a
	For post V1.0 docs – expecting two versions - one clean and one marked up version
	Ok.

	
	n/a
	First uses of abbreviations in basic text in each document should be as “full spelled out (abbr)”.  For example, in ECMACR section 5.1.2.1.2, first DN usage should be spelled out as “Distinguished Name (DN)”.
	Not guaranteed…



	Document:
	OMA-ERELD-OBKG-V1_0-20041110-D

	20041110
	all
	Does not look like template has been properly used – look at the footers.  For example, table of “Contents” does not appear to be formatted correctly – it looks like styles need to be corrected.  In addition, there are section breaks at start and end of the table and these are not in the template.  The doc history structure is all wrong.
	Done, section breaks removed, header, footer, table of contents and history updated.

	
	general
	There is a lot of use of new-line characters (turn on Show/Hide P to see these) that makes paragraphs odd shaped.  These should not be used unless a specific structure is being established.  This is not the case with first paragraph of 4.2.1, for example.
	Done, new-line characters removed.

	
	4.2.1
	2nd paragraph – it should be “users configure them” and not singular possessive “user’s”
	Done

	
	4.2.2
	2nd paragraph – this time it looks like it should be plural possessive – “users’ credentials”
	Done

	
	10
	What does ICC stand for? It should be in abbreviation table.
	Done

	Document:
	OMA-WAP-ECMACR-V1_1-20040820-D

	20040820
	general
	If new naming scheme used, name of document would be
OMA-TS-WAP-ECMACR-V1_1-20040820-D if the WAP affiliation still needed and absent “-WAP” if fully OMA version.
	Will keep current naming

	
	2.1
	RFC references should probably show URL to IETF repository per IETF model (http://www.ietf.org/rfc/rfcNNNN.txt).
	Done

	
	5.1
	As there is no section 5.2 why not elevate 5.1 to be section 5?  This would have side-effect of elevating all of the Heading 6 items which are poorly formatted.
	Done

	
	5.1.2.2.1
	There is a figure in this section and it is not labeled.  Similarly, it would be good if the tables were labeled as well.  It would then be good to add the table of figures and table of tables after the table of contents.
	Done

	
	5.1.2.2.2
	The errors in the list should probably be marked in such a way to be clear (e.g. quoted, bold or different font) as other examples use.
	Done

	
	5.1.2.2.2
	Last bullet in error list – there is text “in an hexadecimal format” (which is grammatically wrong) should this just be “in hexadecimal format”?
	Done

	
	App A
	The second sub-section for Server Conformance is labeled B.2 instead of A.2
	Corrected

	
	App E
	Document history does not provide info on approved version 1.0 that precedes this V1.1
	Fixed

	
	App E
	Document history shows candidate and drafts – not clear what/how this was occurring.
	Fixed

	
	end
	There is a section break at end of doc causing an extra page to print – this should be deleted.
	Done

	Document:
	OMA-WAP-WPKI-V1_0-20041020-D

	20041020
	general
	If new naming scheme used, name of document would be
OMA-TS-WAP-WPKI-V1_0-20041020-D if the WAP affiliation still needed and absent “-WAP” if fully OMA version.
	New naming scheme will not be used.  

	
	general
	There is considerable use of “WAP PKI” could we shift to logical equivalence of “Wireless PKI” and keep the WPKI abbreviation?  WAP is gone and it would be nice to start shifting things accordingly.  Then we can refer to OMA WPKI and WPKI client and things like that.
	No action at the moment.  We be addressed in a future version (2.0) of the spec

	
	general
	One could argue that this should be V1_2 or V2_0 as there were what looks like two previous WAP versions.  While WAP did not use versions numbers, per se, the history indicates two versions which used same WAP DocId which would nominally map to V1_0 and V1_1.
	Version will bumped to 1.1 to reflect these updates.

	
	general
	The paragraph style “bullet” would improve the appearance of the bulleted paragraphs.
	Done

	
	general
	It would be good if embedded content type values could be easily distinguished from regular text.  A character type could permit text like application/x-x509-user-cert to be recognized.  This would be similar to the function name highlighting used in section 6.3.2.
	Done

	
	general
	Could the use of signText be consistent – there is at least “signText”, “signText()” and “SignText”.  It is unfortunate that this function is in both ECMAScript and WMLScriptCrypto which makes its use somewhat ambiguous at times.
	OK.  Now using signText 

	
	2.1
	Sorting the table would be nice
	OK

	
	2.1
	May want to consider using OMAPROV for OMA docs instead of WAPPROV.
	Now reference OMAPROV

	
	4
	1st bullet of second list – IEFT should be IETF.
	Fixed

	
	5
	So is it still “a, (for it), new PKI.”  This type of text becomes dated, especially if we are successful and should thus be avoided, if possible.
	Yes.  This document describes mechanisms on how a client can enroll into a new PKI.  

	
	5
	Last paragraph – I would move this to be in section 5.1 to lead the text for 5.1.1 and 5.1.2
	OK

	
	5.1.1
5.1.2
	I would reconfigure pictures a bit – go into format picture – layout and set to inline.  This permits editor to remove all of the empty paragraphs used for spacing.  Then set the paragraph type holding the picture to “Figure” and the following line (with “Figure 1”) to “Caption”.  I would also crop the picture a bit to get rid of most of the extraneous space around the edges.
	Done 

	
	5.1.1
5.1.2
5.2
	In the captions – replace the “Figure x” with auto generated items - ‘insert – caption – select figure’.  This will permit the table of figures to be correct.
	Done

	
	6.1.3
6.1.4
	Would be good to label the tables (insert caption – select table) and they would then be listed in table of tables.
	Done

	
	6.3.1.1
	Spelling items: “WLTS” should be “WTLS”; “mis configuration” should be one word
	Fixed

	
	6.3.1.1
	There is use of “WTLS Class 3 authentication” and “Class III WTLS authentication” – assuming these mean same thing - please agree on one convention.
	Fixed

	
	6.3.1
6.3.2
	Is the correct spelling “Enrolment” or “Enrollment”?  If either, pick one and be consistent.
	Fixed.  Picked Enrollment to be consistent with the ECMA script genEnrollReq usage. 

	
	6.3.2
	Paragraph following bullet list – “key’s” should be “keys”
	Fixed

	
	6.3.6
	In table – description for ca_domain – there is “tha AKID” – is that “the AKID”?
	Fixed

	
	6.4
	Next to last paragraph includes “using a URL, MUST” should not have a comma.
	Fixed

	
	7
	Template would suggest that the SCRs be in Appendix B – pushing others back one.
	Not fixed.  Moving it may invalidate specs that reference the SCR tables currently in section 7. 

	
	App A
	Final entry has doc date of 20040820 where it should be 20041020
	Fixed

	
	App F
	WAP Doc history not needed (approved versions should be in Doc history in appendix A)
	Not removed.  Included for historical purposes.  

	Document:
	OMA-WIM-V1_2-20040820-D

	20040820
	general
	If new naming scheme used, name of document would be
OMA-TS-WIM-V1_0-20040820-D. 
	Kept as the other WAP specifications names:

OMA-WAP- WIM-v1_2-20050202-D
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